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John J. Tecklenburg 
Mayor

80 Broad Street
Charleston, SC  29403

Tel. (843) 577-6970
tecklenburgj@charleston-sc.gov

Term Expires 1/2024

DISTRICT 3
Jason Sakran

80 Broad Street
Charleston, SC 29403

Tel. (843) 819-0507
jasonsakrondistrict3@gmail.com

Term Expires 1/2024

DISTRICT 2
Kevin Shealy

80 Broad Street
Charleston, SC 29403

Tel. (843) 442-6680
shealyk@charleston-sc.gov

Term Expires 1/2022

DISTRICT 1
Mary Delcioppo
80 Broad Street

Charleston, SC 29403
Tel. (843) 300-8080

delcioppom@charleston-sc.gov
Term Expires 1/2024

DISTRICT 5
Karl Brady

80 Broad Street
Charleston, SC 29403

Tel. (843) 576-3322
bradyk@charleston-sc.gov

Term Expires 1/2024

DISTRICT 4
Robert M. Mitchell

80 Broad Street
Charleston, SC 29403

Tel. (843) 853-2057
mitchellro@charleston-sc.gov

Term Expires 1/2022

DISTRICT 6
William D. Gregorie

80 Broad Street
Charleston, SC 29403

Tel. (843) 720-1232
gregoriewd@charleston-sc.gov

Term Expires 1/2022

DISTRICT 8
Michael Seekings

80 Broad Street
Charleston, SC 29403

Tel. (843) 364-8583
seekingsm@charleston-sc.gov

Term Expires 1/2022

DISTRICT 7
Perry K. Waring
80 Broad Street

Charleston, SC 29403
Tel. (843) 763-5388

waringk@charleston-sc.gov
Term Expires 1/2020

CITY OF CHARLESTONCITY OF CHARLESTON

DISTRICT 11

Ross Appel
80 Broad Street

Charleston, SC 29403
Tel. (843) 343-7492

appelr@charleston-sc.gov
Term Expires 1/2024

DISTRICT 12

Carol Jackson
80 Broad Street

Charleston, SC 29403
Tel. (843) 302-9317

jacksonc@charelston-sc.gov
Term Expires 1/2022

SENIOR ADVISOR TO THE MAYOR:
Richard Jerue

jeruer@charleston-sc.gov
Tel. (843) 724-3735

CLERK OF COUNCIL:
Vanessa Turner Maybank

maybankv@charleston-sc.gov
Tel. (843) 724-3729

ADDRESS OF CITY HALL:
80 Broad Street

Charleston, SC  29401
Tel. (843) 577-6970
Fax (843) 720-3827

HOURS OF OPERATION:
8:30 am - 5:00 pm Monday - Friday

FORM OF GOVERNMENT: Mayor-Council

LENGTH OF TERMS: 4 Years

TYPE OF ELECTION: By District

NEXT ELECTION DATE: November 2022

2015 POPULATION: 142,848

WEBSITE ADDRESS:  www.charleston-sc.gov

REGULAR COUNCIL MEETING DATE, TIME, PLACE:
2nd and 4th Tuesday of each month, 5:00 pm, City Hall, 80 Broad Street

DISTRICT 9
A. Peter Shahid, Jr.

Mayor Pro Tem
80 Broad Street

Charleston, SC 29403
Tel. (843) 853-4500

peter@charlestoncitycouncil.org
Term Expires 1/2024

DISTRICT 10
Harry Joseph Griffin

80 Broad Street
Charleston, SC 29403

Tel. (843) 509-1591
griffinh@charleston-sc.gov

Term Expires 1/2022


